

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3164/2013

NEETA MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15983 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.3164/2013

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.15983/2013

Office report indicates that respondent is residing abroad and has been duly served through e-mail and in fact they have raised certain queries but a response has been given by the registry, as per rules. Necessary steps be taken on priority basis.

List again on 4.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj