

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3164/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2013 in WP(CRL)
No.1562/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEETA MISRA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and
office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15983 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Malvika, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 in S.L.P.
(Criminal) No. 3164 of 2013 has circulated a letter seeking
an adjournment, so as to enable the said respondent to file
counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a further period
of two weeks.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar