

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3164/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2013 in WPCRL No.1562/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

NEETA MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.15983/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.
For Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner agrees to all the conditions that may be imposed in the settlement. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 submits that the matter could be settled on its own merit as the parties are not in a position to come to a compromise.

In this view of the matter, let these matters be listed for hearing on any non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER