

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3164/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2013 in WPCRL No. 1562/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NEETA MISRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15983/2013

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.07.04
17:14:00 IST
Reason: